

OIA-2015-2342.1

26 November 2015

Valerie Morse

fyi-request-3245-7e8a4ade@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Ms Morse

I refer to your email of 29 October 2015 requesting, under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA):

I want a list of meetings that your industry relationship manager has had with people who have provided, currently provide or who might provide goods and services to the NZDF, including who the meeting was with and the date of the meeting.

I enclose a list of meetings and other engagements with representatives of business and industry, attended by the New Zealand Defence Force Industry Relationship Manager since the establishment of role early in 2015. This list includes the date, company, type of event attended and the role of the individual met with.

Individuals' names are withheld under sections 9(2)(a), 9(2)(g)(ii) and 9(2)(i) of the OIA; to protect personal privacy, to maintain the effective conduct of public affairs through the protection of members of organisations and employees from improper pressure or harassment, and to enable the New Zealand Defence Force to carry on, without prejudice or disadvantage, commercial activities.

I do not consider that public interest outweighs the need to protect this information.

You have the right, under section 28(3) of the OIA, to ask an Ombudsman to review my response to your request.

Yours sincerely



G.R. SMITH

Commodore, RNZN
Chief of Staff HQNZDF

Day	Month	Company	Engagement type	Role
18	June	Beca	Networking Event	Senior Manager
19	June	Greenmount Foods	Networking Event	Senior Manager
19	June	Contact	Networking Event	Managing Director
19	June	Catalyst	Networking Event	Senior Manager
24	June	Austral	Trade visit	Engineer/Procurement manager
24	June	InCat	Trade visit	Procurement manager
24	June	Riverside Marine	Trade visit	Project manager
24	June	Switzer	Trade visit	Technical manager
26	June	Babcocks	Company Visit	MD
1	July	Auckland Chamber of Commerce	Business Group	CEO
3	July	Grow Wellington	Local Govt Engagement	Sector Development Manager
8	July	EMA	Business Group	CEO
9	July	Airbus	Company Visit	CEO & MD
10	July	Manuwatu Cluster	Business Group	Chairman
15	July	Brunton Engineering	Company Visit	Business Development Manager
16	July	DIA	Business Group	Chairman
27	July	Babcock	Company Visit	CEO
27	July	Lockheed Martin	Company Visit	CEO & MD
30	July	Hawker Pacific	Company Visit	MD
30	July	Vision Manawatu	Local Govt Engagement	MD
5	August	Business New Zealand	Business Group	Senior Manager
7	August	Figure NZ	Company Visit	MD
10	August	Masters of Communication	Company Visit	MD
11	August	RFD Survitec	Company Visit	MD
11	August	Ebert Construction	Company Visit	Senior Manager
12	August	TRT	Company Visit	MD
12	August	Mills Tui	Company Visit	MD
13	August	Babcock	Company Visit	MD
13	August	Gallaghers	Networking Event	Chairman
13	August	US Chamber of Commerce	Networking Event	MD
13	August	Mainfreight	Networking Event	Senior Manager
17	August	Pengellys	Company Visit	Senior Manager

17	August	GHD	Company Visit	CEO
18	August	Lockheed Martin	Company Visit	Senior Manager
18	August	DIA	Networking Event	Chairman and Members
19	August	DIA	Business Group	Board Meeting
26	August	Mas Zengrange	Company Visit	CEO
27	August	Lockheed Martin	Company Visit	MD
27	August	ATEED	Local Govt Engagement	GM
27	August	Tonkin Taylor	Company Visit	MD
28	August	Scratch Consulting	Company Visit	Partner
8	September	Ernst Young	Company Visit	Senior Manager
9	September	Mainfreight	Networking Event	GM
10	September	NZTE	Central Govt Engagement	Chairman
16	September	DIA	Business Group	Senior Manager
17	September	MBIE	Central Govt Engagement	CEO
21	September	ESS	Meeting	Owner
24	September	Sealegs	Company Visit	Owner
25	September	Sealegs	Company Visit	Business Development Manager
29	September	Brunton Engineering	Company Visit	Chairman and Members
29	September	Manawatu Cluster	Networking Event	Invited guests
7	October	UKTI Pacific 2015 Event	Networking Event	Senior Manager
15	October	MBIE	Central Govt Engagement	Chairman and Members
20	October	EMA	Networking Event	Chairman
23	October	DIA	Business Group	MD
28	October	PageProof	Meeting	BDM
2	November	Resene	Meeting	CEO & MD
5	November	Airbus	Meeting	MD
9	November	Lockheed Martin	Meeting	Senior Manager
12	November	MBIE	Central Govt Engagement	Senior Manager

RELEASED UNDER THE OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT